JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

(16 members)

1219 § 2 Study the feasibility and desirability of establishing a statewide automated victim information and
notification system to provide information and notify registered victims regarding the status of an offender

2008 § 9 Study the practices and laws relating to the sale of real estate by auctioneers, including a review of the
sale of multiple parcels of property at a single sale

2217 § 2 Study abstracters, title opinions, and title insurance, including a review of the orderly and efficient transfer
of real property which provides adequate assurances of title

3048 Study crime victims compensation funding, including a review of other states' efforts, and receive input from
victim advocacy groups and medical providers

4011 Study the formation of a North Dakota gaming commission to regulate and control all forms of gaming in
North Dakota

Receive biennial report from the Racing Commission regarding the operation of the commission (NDCC
§ 53-06.2-04)

Receive report, as requested, from the director of the North Dakota Lottery regarding the operation of the lottery
(NDCC § 53-12.1-03)

Review uniform laws recommended by the Commission on Uniform State Laws (NDCC § 54-35-02)
Statutory and constitutional revision

Representatives
Boehning, Randy
Dahl, Stacey
Delmore, Lois
Heller, Brenda
Kingsbury, Joyce
Klemin, Lawrence R.
Koppelman, Kim

Kretschmar, William E.

Schneider, Jasper
Wolf, Lisa

Senators
Fiebiger, Tom
Lyson, Stanley W.
Nelson, Carolyn
Nething, Dave
Oehlke, Dave
Olafson, Curtis

Chairman: Representative Lawrence R. Klemin
Vice Chairman: Senator Stanley W. Lyson
Legislative Council Staff: Vonette J. Richter

825 42™ Street SW #211
1155 Oxbow Court

714 South 22" Street
1661 60" Avenue SW
143 Eastwood Drive
1709 Montego Drive

513 First Avenue NW
201 East Third Street
1418 Third Avenue South
1420 78" Street SE

6432 North 13" Street

1608 Fourth Avenue West

1 Second Street South #5-402
P.O. Box 1059

P.O. Box 823

13041 84™ Street NE

Fargo

Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Beulah
Grafton
Bismarck
West Fargo
Venturia
Fargo

Minot

Fargo
Williston
Fargo
Jamestown
Devils Lake
Edinburg

58103-1143
58203-2166
58201-4138
58523-9170
58237-1263
58503-0856
58078-1101
58413-4015
58103-1602
58701-9357

58102-6011
58801-4127
58103-1959
58402-1059
58301-0823
58227-9624

|*Member of full Legislative Council

19




