JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

(16 members)

- 1219 § 2 Study the feasibility and desirability of establishing a statewide automated victim information and notification system to provide information and notify registered victims regarding the status of an offender
- 2008 § 9 Study the practices and laws relating to the sale of real estate by auctioneers, including a review of the sale of multiple parcels of property at a single sale
- 2217 § 2 Study abstracters, title opinions, and title insurance, including a review of the orderly and efficient transfer of real property which provides adequate assurances of title
- 3048 Study crime victims compensation funding, including a review of other states' efforts, and receive input from victim advocacy groups and medical providers
- 4011 Study the formation of a North Dakota gaming commission to regulate and control all forms of gaming in North Dakota
- Receive biennial report from the Racing Commission regarding the operation of the commission (NDCC § 53-06.2-04)
- Receive report, as requested, from the director of the North Dakota Lottery regarding the operation of the lottery (NDCC § 53-12.1-03)

Review uniform laws recommended by the Commission on Uniform State Laws (NDCC § 54-35-02) Statutory and constitutional revision

Chairman: Representative Lawrence R. Klemin Vice Chairman: Senator Stanley W. Lyson Legislative Council Staff: Vonette J. Richter

Representatives			
Boehning, Randy	825 42 nd Street SW #211	Fargo	58103-1143
Dahl, Stacey	1155 Oxbow Court	Grand Forks	58203-2166
Delmore, Lois	714 South 22 nd Street	Grand Forks	58201-4138
Heller, Brenda	1661 60 th Avenue SW	Beulah	58523-9170
Kingsbury, Joyce	143 Eastwood Drive	Grafton	58237-1263
Klemin, Lawrence R.	1709 Montego Drive	Bismarck	58503-0856
Koppelman, Kim	513 First Avenue NW	West Fargo	58078-1101
Kretschmar, William E.	201 East Third Street	Venturia	58413-4015
Schneider, Jasper	1418 Third Avenue South	Fargo	58103-1602
Wolf, Lisa	1420 78 th Street SE	Minot	58701-9357
Senators			
Fiebiger, Tom	6432 North 13 th Street	Fargo	58102-6011
Lyson, Stanley W.	1608 Fourth Avenue West	Williston	58801-4127
Nelson, Carolyn	1 Second Street South #5-402	Fargo	58103-1959
Nething, Dave	P.O. Box 1059	Jamestown	58402-1059
Oehlke, Dave	P.O. Box 823	Devils Lake	58301-0823
Olafson, Curtis	13041 84 th Street NE	Edinburg	58227-9624